KOLAR Document ID: 1496370

Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

#### Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form ACO-1
January 2018
Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

### WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No.:
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	
Address 2:	Feet from
City:	Feet from
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	□NE □NW □SE □SW
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:, (e.axxx.xxxxx)
Name:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Wellsite Geologist:	County:
Purchaser:	
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
☐ New Well ☐ Re-Entry ☐ Workover	Field Name:
☐ Oil         ☐ WSW         ☐ SWD           ☐ Gas         ☐ DH         ☐ EOR	Producing Formation: Kelly Bushing:
☐ OG ☐ GSW	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:	feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	
□ Deepening       □ Re-perf.       □ Conv. to EOR       □ Conv. to SWD         □ Plug Back       □ Liner       □ Conv. to GSW       □ Conv. to Producer	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Commingled Paymit #	Chloride content:ppm Fluid volume: bbls
Commingled Permit #:  Dual Completion Permit #:	Dewatering method used:
SWD Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
EOR Permit #:	•
GSW Permit #:	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License #:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	QuarterSecTwpS. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	Countv: Permit #:

#### **AFFIDAVIT**

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

**Submitted Electronically** 

KCC Office Use ONLY
Confidentiality Requested
Date:
Confidential Release Date:
Wireline Log Received Drill Stem Tests Received
Geologist Report / Mud Logs Received
UIC Distribution
ALT I II Approved by: Date:

KOLAR Document ID: 1496370

#### Page Two

Operator Name: _				Lease Name:			Well #:		
SecTwp.	S. R.	Ea	ast West	County:					
	flowing and shu	ıt-in pressures, w	hether shut-in pre	ssure reached st	atic level, hydrosta	tic pressures, bot		val tested, time tool erature, fluid recovery,	
Final Radioactivity files must be subm						iled to kcc-well-lo	gs@kcc.ks.gov	. Digital electronic log	
Drill Stem Tests Ta			Yes No		_	on (Top), Depth ar		Sample	
Samples Sent to G	Geological Surv	ey	Yes No	Na	me		Тор	Datum	
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Geologist Report / List All E. Logs Ru	_		Yes No Yes No Yes No						
		R			New Used	on, etc.			
Purpose of Strir		Hole	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives	
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING / S	QUEEZE RECORD	I			
Purpose:		epth Ty	pe of Cement	# Sacks Used		Type and F	Percent Additives		
Protect Casi									
Plug Off Zon									
<ol> <li>Did you perform a</li> <li>Does the volume o</li> <li>Was the hydraulic</li> </ol>	of the total base f	luid of the hydraulic	fracturing treatment	_	=	No (If No, sk	ip questions 2 an ip question 3) out Page Three (	,	
Date of first Producti Injection:	ion/Injection or Re	esumed Production	/ Producing Meth	nod:	Gas Lift 0	Other (Explain)			
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	on	Oil Bbls.					Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity	
DISPOS	SITION OF GAS:		N	METHOD OF COMP	LETION:			N INTERVAL: Bottom	
	_	on Lease	Open Hole			mmingled mit ACO-4)	Тор	Bottom	
,	, Submit ACO-18.)				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Shots Per Foot	Perforation Top	Perforation Bottom	Bridge Plug Type	Bridge Plug Set At	Acid	Fracture, Shot, Cer (Amount and Kind	menting Squeeze  I of Material Used)	Record	
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set /	At:	Packer At:					
. 5213 (1200) 10.	JIEG.			. 30.0.71					

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Phillips Exploration Company L.C.
Well Name	GEYER 4 OK
Doc ID	1496370

#### Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set	Weight	Setting Depth	Type Of Cement		Type and Percent Additives
Surface	12.25	8.625	23	210	common	150	80/20 poz

Phone 785-483-1071 Cell 785-324-1041

Home Office P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665

Date 9- 1-19 Sec. 3	Twp. Range	County	State	On Location	Finish
	17. 10. 7	Trego	135		7:30 PM
Lease Gouer	Well No. 40	Location Wake	eny - 7/2	N on 283 A	Twy toBI
Contractor Must on a	#8		lwell Cementing, Inc		
Type Job Suchace		rou are nere	by requested to root	communities .	t and furnish
Hole Size /21/4"	T.D. 218'	Charge O	O I D	ner or contractor to de	o work as listed.
Csg. 85/8 11	Depth 218'	10 17	THIPS EX	eplocation	
Tbg. Size	Depth	Street	<u> </u>		
Tool	Depth	City	-	State	
Cement Left in Csg. 15	Shoe Joint 15	Cement Amou	done to satisfaction a	nd supervision of owner	agent or contractor.
Meas Line	Displace 12 3/4 B		unt Ordered 130	80/20 3% CC	2% Gel
EQUIPM	IENT	Common/7	0		
	wid		<u>,                                    </u>		•
Bulktrk 15 No. Driver Driver	10%	Gel. 3		÷	
Bulkerk P. 4. No. Driver Po. Driver Nick	4	Calcium 6			
JOB SERVICES &	REMARKS	Hulls			
Remarks: Cement did	Circulate	Salt			
Rat Hole		Flowseal			
Mouse Hole		Kol-Seal			
Centralizers		Mud CLR 48		-	
Baskets		CFL-117 or CD	0110 CAF 38		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
D/V or Port Collar		Sand	15.00		
		Handling 15	9		
or successfully the second of the second	decide de la	Mileage	San	Maria de Maria de Caracteria d	
			FLOAT EQUIPMEN	VT	<u> </u>
		Guide Shoe	20-15-14-1 Test		* 7
·		Centralizer			
		Baskets			
		AFU/Inserts			
		Float Shoe			
	A STATE OF THE STA	Latch Down	AND THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRA		
	refigure on the second second				
				tacit. Sax	
		Pumptrk Charge	Surface	<b>7</b>	
		Mileage 50		100 mg/m	
		_	•	Tax	
gnature mon Int	ter		·	Discount	•
1000			C C	Total Charge	
//					

Phone 785-483-1071 Cell 785-324-1041

Home Office P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665

S S	ec. Twp.	Range	County	State	On Location	Finish		
Date 9-15-19 =	3 11	24	Trego	15	THE THORID AND THE CA	1:15A.m.		
editive IA base from manna a	equinamed (	I to share a fig.	Location Wake	enel TN R	22-50W Vin	+0		
Lease Gever		Well No. 4	A. T. A. D. A. S. C.	crity 120		steraining pay to the contract		
Contractor Montin #	9	renon layar mu	To Qualit	ty Oilwell Cementing		at and furnish		
Type Job Rotan Dha					rent cementing equipment of owner or contractor to contractor			
Hole Size	T.D.	3960	Charge To	Phillips &	Ideration	steering of the		
Csg.	Depth	to price south the	Street		den i de la compania del compania del la compania del compania de la compania de la compania de la compania del compania	ENGLISH A		
Tbg. Size	Depth		City		State	es mu <b>a side</b> hosse		
Tool	Depth		The above	e was done to satisfac	tion and supervision of owner	er agent, or contractor.		
Cement Left in Csg.	Shoe	Joint	Cement	Amount Ordered 7	5-60/40 41/0EC	1 /4#HO		
Meas Line	Displa	ce	and and a factorial	promise and the second of	A Am Hit o paperts	(Chift)		
TALLED TO TO SOUTH STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE	UIPMENT	reposed is brunch	Commor	153	og in Dalasseri <b>oz</b> do <b>o</b> j e	Ment of Talnito		
Pumptrk 20 No. Cementer Helper	mia	d helmiz 20	Poz. Mix	102	e get to or from the cape	Frame, no Estima		
Bulktrk No. Driver	Long.	O ISO Halvin is	Gel.	9	viole i Patheam vo	TARESTER		
Bulktrk 15 No. Driver Driver	nchel	A IFS on home	Calcium	HAUD Vingston	Mark ISUS Unleigh to	. On re-autorites las		
JOB SERVI	CES & REM	ARKS	Hulls	u envisor dose u o	ner fore asounts on the	lege rang mener		
Remarks:	парялью у	nen <del>esia d</del> en gil	Salt	MUAUD 1 23th.	lianti que anomigad	SOVABA-		
Rat Hole 305K		den La terra	Flowseal	507		- Asimali is all (0)		
Mouse Hole 153K	List pitt yn	Lamere Brain	Kol-Seal	e chaga , again a	FNTLAUC walman be	id bris a defail with		
Centralizers	niarioni o	nos net One un tr	Mud CLF	₹ 48	ulumo silinaliadan d	v com a Uái		
Baskets			CFL-117	or CD110 CAF 38		With Tally		
D/V or Port Collar	And egentlet	ino assinone Alberinani	Sand					
1st 1935	505K	Program	Handling	264	Miles of the Abelian ent	First is sent dis-		
22 1000	DOSK		Mileage			CONTRACTOR		
380 270	50.3K			FLOAT EQU	JIPMENT	ecolors Sec		
44 40 10	sk q }	Plas	Guide Sh	noe 🕺	5/8 Dy Hole P	lua		
atomics of recipe leaving	ant prillips	en anothbri in	Centraliz	er	all uma lecturas P. II de R	Y FLIAL DIE		
		1	Baskets	ebijil	sauge of waser or three i	Author by contact		
	1	13	AFU Inse	erts	and a series	i emen jabre da		
ribleh aleksirle, paleksirbitan	Mar	V'	Float Sho	oe		nation still rebin		
DO YELESABORNE PARTIES			Latch Do	own	ION GENWARD OF	1259XCL 194147L		
lists agine lower evir clab	1/	remody wild re	yrouns dog 8 R i		IN ACCEPTED	ARO-I SEE/ITT		
reconstruct with consequency.	$\overline{}$				e superendire de superendire de la constante d La constante de la constante d	in a respective of		
	A STATE OF THE STA		Pumptrk	Charge Dw	9	2. More spelli		
18 N. 10251 9 / 1839 8 W	* 2013 SATE RV	SSE 2012 958 10	Mileage	50 1	COMPANY OF THE COMP	In gradual test		
perision, or data turpished	any lacat	o azentan m	ny Linus is éru lo	ingrews succession	Tax	(4) gnuttole (8)		
TIAL O VO SUBHI EFFECTIONS		io salasi To die regiona salas	MEGIS OCCIBERDOS.		Discount	SETO Y LURIND YOU SEEL SEEL SEEL SEEL SEEL SEEL SEEL SEE		
X Signature	adt retinere	Flate YTLIAL	O yd enido indly i		Total Charge	inal se ness indese		
two to be naunkness on a sing	some solders	The Contract of the Contract o	ich the way so as the			ACH RULL FAMILY IN		

Phone 785-483-1071 Cell 785-324-1041

Home Office P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665

Date 9- 1-19 Sec. 3	Twp. Range	County	State	On Location	Finish
	17. 10. 7	Trego	135		7:30 PM
Lease Gouer	Well No. 40	Location Wake	eny - 7/2	N on 283 A	Twy toBI
Contractor Must on a	#8		lwell Cementing, Inc		
Type Job Suchace		rou are nere	by requested to root	communities .	t and furnish
Hole Size /21/4"	T.D. 218'	Charge O	O I D	ner or contractor to de	o work as listed.
Csg. 85/8 11	Depth 218'	10 17	THIPS EX	eplocation	
Tbg. Size	Depth	Street	<u> </u>		
Tool	Depth	City	-	State	
Cement Left in Csg. 15	Shoe Joint 15	Cement Amou	done to satisfaction a	nd supervision of owner	agent or contractor.
Meas Line	Displace 12 3/4 B		unt Ordered 130	80/20 3% CC	2% Gel
EQUIPM	IENT	Common/7	0		
	wid		<u>,                                    </u>		•
Bulktrk 15 No. Driver Driver	10%	Gel. 3		÷	
Bulkerk P. 4. No. Driver Po. Driver Nick	4	Calcium 6			
JOB SERVICES &	REMARKS	Hulls			
Remarks: Cement did	Circulate	Salt			
Rat Hole		Flowseal			
Mouse Hole		Kol-Seal			
Centralizers		Mud CLR 48		-	
Baskets		CFL-117 or CD	0110 CAF 38		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
D/V or Port Collar		Sand	15.00		
		Handling 15	9		
or successfully the second of the second	decide de la	Mileage	San	Maria de Maria de Caracteria d	
			FLOAT EQUIPMEN	VT	<u> </u>
		Guide Shoe	20-15-14-1 Test		* 7
·		Centralizer			
		Baskets			
		AFU/Inserts			
		Float Shoe			
	A STATE OF THE STA	Latch Down	AND THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRA		
	erit (Sec. 1985) er en er				
				tacit. Sax	
		Pumptrk Charge	Surface	<b>7</b>	
		Mileage 50		100 mg/m	
		_	•	Tax	
gnature mon Int	ter		·	Discount	•
1000			C C	Total Charge	
//					

Phone 785-483-1071 Cell 785-324-1041

Home Office P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665

S S	ec. Twp.	Range	County	State	On Location	Finish		
Date 9-15-19 =	3 11	24	Trego	15	THE THOREWAY IN THE CA	1:15A.m.		
editive IA base thou manns a	equinamed (	I to share a fig.	Location Wake	epred TN R	22-50W Vin	+0		
Lease Gever		Well No. 4	A. T. A. D. A. S. C.	crity / 2		steraining pay to the contract		
Contractor Montin #	9	renon layar mu	To Qualit	ty Oilwell Cementing		at and furnish		
Type Job Rotan Dha					rent cementing equipment of owner or contractor to contractor			
Hole Size	T.D.	3960	Charge To	Phillips &	Ideration	steering of the		
Csg.	Depth	to price south the	Street		den i de la compania del compania del la compania del compania de la compania de la compania de la compania del compania	ENGLISH A		
Tbg. Size	Depth		City		State	es mu <b>a side</b> hosse		
Tool	Depth		The above	e was done to satisfac	tion and supervision of owner	er agent, or contractor.		
Cement Left in Csg.	Shoe	Joint	Cement	Amount Ordered 7	5-60/40 41/0EC	1 /4#HO		
Meas Line	Displa	ce	and and a factorial	promote and the	A Am IRLA Samenta	(Chiro		
TALLED TO TO SOUTH STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE	UIPMENT	reposed is brunch	Commor	153	og in Dalasseri <b>oz</b> do <b>o</b> j e	Ment of Talnito		
Pumptrk 20 No. Cementer Helper	mia	d helmiz 20	Poz. Mix	102	e get to or from the cape	Frame, no Estima		
Bulktrk No. Driver	Long.	O ISO Halvin is	Gel.	9	viole i Patheam vo	TARESTER		
Bulktrk 15 No. Driver Driver	nchel	A IFS on home	Calcium	HAUD Vingston	Mark ISUS Unleigh to	. On re-autorites las		
JOB SERVI	CES & REM	ARKS	Hulls	u envisor dose u o	ner fore asounts on the	lege rang mener		
Remarks:	mapanab y	nen <del>esia d</del> en gil	Salt	MUAUD I 23th.	lianti que anomigad	SOVABA-		
Rat Hole 305K		den La terra	Flowseal	507		- Asimali is all (0)		
Mouse Hole 153K	List bitte you	Lamere Brain	Kol-Seal	e chaga, aparte a	FNTLAUC walman be	id bris a defail with		
Centralizers	niarioni o	nos net One un tr	Mud CLF	₹ 48	ulumo silinaliadan d	v com a Uái		
Baskets			CFL-117	or CD110 CAF 38		With Tally		
D/V or Port Collar	And egentlet	ino assinone Alberinani	Sand					
1st 1935	505K	Program	Handling	264	Miles of the Abelian ent	First is sent dis-		
22 1000	DOSK		Mileage			CONTRACTOR		
380 270	50.3K			FLOAT EQU	JIPMENT	ecolors Sec		
44 40 10	sk q }	Plas	Guide Sh	noe 🕺	5/8 Dy Hole P	lua		
atmentes ou recroe lessons	ant prillips	en anothbri in	Centraliz	er	all uma lectuesa P. II es k	Y FLIAL DIE		
		1	Baskets	ebijil	sauge of waser or three i	Author by contact		
	1	13	AFU Inse	erts	and a series	i emen jabre da		
ribleh aleksirle, paleksirbitan	Mar	V'	Float Sho	oe		nation still rebin		
DO YELESABORNE PARTIES			Latch Do	own	ION GENWARD OF	1259XCL 194147L		
lists agine lower evir clab	1/	remody wild re	yrouns dos 8 R i		IN ACCEPTED	ARO-I SEE/ITT		
reconstruct with consequency.	$\overline{}$				e superendire de superendire de la constante d La constante de la constante d	in a respective of		
	A STATE OF THE STA		Pumptrk	Charge Dw	9	2. More spelli		
18 N. 10251 9 / 1839 8 N.	* 2013 SATE RV	SSE 2012 958 10	Mileage	50 1	COMPANY OF THE COMP	In gradual test		
perision, or data turpished	any lacat	o azentan m	ny Linus is éru lo	ingrews succession	Tax	(4) gnuttole (8)		
TIAL O VO SUBHI EFFECTIONS		io salasi To die regiona salas	MEGIS OCCIBERDOS.		Discount	SETO Y LURIND YOU SEEL SEEL SEEL SEEL SEEL SEEL SEEL SEE		
X Signature	adt retinere	Flate YTLIAL	O yd enido indly i		Total Charge	inal se ness indese		
two to the manufacture on a single	some solders	The Contract of the Contract o	ich the way so as the			ACH RULL FAMILY IN		